2018 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey

Sex of Sexual Contacts Summary - Weighted Data

Q65 : During your life, with whom have you had sexual contact?

Never had sexual contact
Tota
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Sexual contact with opposite sex only
Tota
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Sexual contact with same sex only
Tota
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Sexual contact with both sexes
Tota
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.

- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.

Percentage

53.9
56.7
43.7
55.5
66.5
50.5

40.9
37.8
49.8
40.5
285
30.1

Total

95%
confidence
interval

(49.0-58.8)
(39.3-72.7)
(35.8-51.9)
(49.9-60.9)
(48.7-80.6)
(33.3-67.6)

(36.3-45.7)
(24.6-53.0)
(41.2-58.5)
(35.4-45.8)
(15.8-45.7)
(17.2-47.1)

(1.3-32)

(1.1-33)

(1.9-4.8)

(1.3-3.4)

1,245

190
902
52
42

1,245

190
902
52
42

1,245

190
902
52
42

1,245

190
902
52
42

Percentage

53.1

435
53.8

43.9

51.8

Male

95%
confidence
interval

(47.2-58.9)
(32.8-54.9)
(46.9-60.5)

(38.3-49.6)

(39.0-64.3)
(37.6-51.0)

(1.2-4.1)

611
20
7

453
26
23

611
20
7

453
26
23

611
20
7

453
26
23

611
20
7

453
26
23

Percentage

54.8

438
57.3

37.9

48.3
36.5

Female

95%
confidence
interval

(49.1-60.4)

(34.1-54.1)
(51.4-63.0)

(32.3-43.8)

(38.0-58.8)
(31.2-42.1)

(1.0-3.6)

(1.352)

(33-8.8)

(2.1-6.2)

634
13
113
449
26
19

634
13
113
449
26
19

634
13
113
449
26
19

634
13
113
449
26
19



2018 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey
Sex of Sexual Contacts Summary - Weighted Data

Q65 : During your life, with whom have you had sexual contact?

Total Male Female
Percentage 95% N Percentage 95% N Percentage 95% N
confidence confidence confidence
interval interval interval
Sexual contact with same sex only or with both sexes
Total 5.1 (3.8-6.9) 1,245 3.0 (1.9-4.8) 611 7.3 (4.9-10.9) 634
Black* - - 33 - - 20 - - 13
Hispanic/Latino 6.5 (3.8-10.9) 190 - - 77 - - 113
White* 4.0 (2.8-5.8) 902 20 (2.1-3.7) 453 6.2 (4.0-9.6) 449
All other races* - - 52 - - 26 - - 26
Multiple races* - - 42 - - 23 - - 19
Missing - - 72 - - 41 - - 31

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.
- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.



2018 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Nebraska High School Survey

Sex of Sexual Contacts Summary - Weighted Data

Q65 : During your life, with whom have you had sexual contact? (Among students who have ever had sexual contact)

Sexual contact with opposite sex only
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

Sexual contact with same sex only
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

Sexual contact with both sexes
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

Sexual contact with same sex only or both sexes
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.

- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.

Percentage

88.8

88.5
90.9

112

115
9.1

Total

95%
confidence
interval

(85.1-91.7)

(80.6-93.4)
(87.3-93.6)

(3.0-6.9)

(25-7.1)

(4.2-10.3)

(3.0-7.6)

(8.3-14.9)
(6.6-19.4)
(6.4-12.7)

567
14
98

403
18
23

567
14
98

403
18
23

567
14
98

403
18
23

567
14
98

403
18
23

Percentage

93.5

91.6
95.6

Male

95%
confidence
interval

(89.9-95.9)
(73.3-97.8)
(92.0-97.6)

(2.7-8.5)

(4.1-10.1)

(2.4-8.0)

287

41
212

12

287

41
212

12

287

41
212

12

287

41
212

12

Percentage

83.8

86.1
85.4

Female

95%

confidence

interval

(76.3-89.2)

(74.8-92.8)
(78.4-90.4)

(2.2-7.9)

(3.1-11.8)

(7.3-19.1)

(4.9-14.1)

(10.8-23.7)

(9.6-21.6)

280

57
191

11

280

57
191

11

280

57
191

11

280

57
191

11



